Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Directing County staff to suspend processing)
of applications for permits pursuant to)
Sections 3 and 6, and a portion of Section 5,)
of Ordinance No. 5310 until the earlier of)
October 1, 2019, or further direction is given)
by the Board of Supervisors.)

WHEREAS, on June 18, 2019, the Board of Supervisors adopted Ordinance No. 5310, which became effective on July 19, 2019; and

WHEREAS, litigation has been, or will be filed challenging the validity of Ordinance No. 5310 on a variety of grounds but including the California Environmental Quality Act; and

WHEREAS, the Board has introduced and set for adoption an ordinance suspending Sections 3 and 6, and a portion of Section 5, of Ordinance No. 5310 until December 11, 2019, in order to assess the alleged deficiencies in the Ordinance; and

WEREAS, such ordinance suspending portions of Ordinance No. 5310, if adopted, will not become effective until thirty-one days after that adoption; and

WHEREAS, until such time as the ordinance suspending portions of Ordinance No. 5310 becomes effective it is necessary and appropriate to instruct County staff to suspend and refrain from the processing any applications for approvals pursuant to those sections; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, that County staff is instructed to suspend current and refrain from future processing of applications for approvals pursuant to Section 3 and 6, and a portion of Section 5, of Ordinance No. 5310, as more fully set forth in the companion ordinance to this resolution introduced this same date, until the earlier of October 1, 2019, or until further direction is given by the Board of Supervisors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED upon motion of Supervisor	, seconded by Supervisor
and carried this day of	by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof Minute Book.____ for the meeting on _____.

Dated: File Number: Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By: _____ Deputy